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TO: Bp. Pelotte, S.S.S. 
FR: Fr. O'Keefe 
RE: Telephone Conversation with 

DT: 04/03/02, 11:10-11:53 am (mst) 

MEMO CONFIDENTIAL 

(1) At the request ofBp. Pelotte (transmitted orally via Deacon Timoteo), I telephoned _this 
morning and we talked for about 45 minutes. He seemed surprised and grateful for the call. 
He told me that I had "been on his mind" for many years, but that he just "couldn't approach 
me" about his experience with JB because it was too embarrassing for him to talk about. 
The only person he had ever talked to about his encounter with JB was a friend from 
Springerville, This man was a friend of • and on one occasion, when he bad 
had too much to drink, he recounted an episode in which he had been molested by JB. In 
response to this revelation, • shared his own experience with·him. As I understand it, this 
took place several years after both incidents. AM was emphatic in saying that this was the 
only time he-ever mentioned-his own experience; until he'1'ecentlyrelayed it to· his therapist. -

(2) Ohio, has worked as a computer programmer for 
for all"but a few months 

since the late 1970's. In December, 1997 he began psychological/psychiatric therapy 
in Springfield, Ohio, to treat chronic depression. This therapy continued when he -was 
transferred to Columbus. He has been on medical sick leave from the ,,;ince September, 

--2001, when he was hospitalized for eight days. In December, the psychiatrist prescribed two 
anti-depressant medications (Zolton - sp? & Serazon - sp?), which caused "decompensated 
liver damage" (apparently akin to sclerosis of the liver). This condition is now so serious 
that" might need a liver transplant. He is scheduled for an appointment with a liver 
specialist on April 8, 2002 to undergo blood tests, and may have to have a transplant 
procedure done at the University of Pittsburgh in the near future. He has applied for 
pennanent disability retirement from Bank One, and is currently engaged in some type of 
litigation with the bank over disability retirement & benefits. All of his medical expenses 
to date have been covered by bank insurance - "Cobra" - whic~ however, is -due to expire 
at the end of June, 2002. ~mphasized that - even though there is a history of sclerosis 
in his family - his liver condition has not been caused by excessive drinking, but by the 
prescribed medication. 

(3) With regard to the incident with JB, .states that it happened in the summer of 1974, 
when he was 19 years old. He had met JB at the San Juan Fiestas in June, '74, and JB asked 
him to meet him after work to discuss a possible job offer in his parish in "Thatcher." [In 
reality, at the time, JB was in some stage of transition from being pastor of Springerville to 
being released for chaplain work in the Arizona State Prison system. He left Springerville 
some time in the summer of 1974, but I'm not sure just when]. They were to go out to 
dinner and then to a movie. _ is still upset that a priest lied to him (by telling him he was 
stationed in Thatcher) and that the movie they went to was "disgusting." It was during the 
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movie that the alleged molestation (consisting of fondling - s genitals, unzipping his 
pants and perfonning oral sex on him) took place. I believe~said it was an outdoor 
movie, and that the molestation took place in JB's car. On the way back to St. Johns, JB 
attempted to pull the car over into a rest area, but ~nfonned him that he did not want to 
do anything more with him. When they arrived in st. Johns, JB told _that he had a room 
at a local motel and invited him to spend the night with him. ~declined. This was the 
first and only encounter with JB. 

(4) Even though this happened almost 28 years ago,~laims that he still has a "vivid 
memory" as to the incident. He was too shocked, intimidated and embarrassed to offer any 
resistence while the molestation was occurring, but definitely spurned JB's offers to 
continue the contact after the first incident. For many years~ed to put this out of his 
mind, only to have the memory persist. He felt the need to speak of it in light of the many 
stories of alleged molestation by priests currently surfacing: "After hearing about this every 
day, I had to call [sic] and get it out." 

(5) ~emains a practicing Catholic (attending both Latin-rite and Byzantine-rite parishes in 
Columbus). He gave no indication of wishing to hurt either JB or the Church, although he 
was relieved when I infonned him that m no longer can function as a priest. There was no 
indication (at least at this time) that he was seeking any kind of financial compensation. We 
ended the conversation by my making a general offer to help him through prayer, and 
counseling (via telephone) whenever he felt the need. He thanked me once again for the 
call. 
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Mo.t ReveNlkl Frana1, J. GJreen, 
Biahop of Tuoaon. 
192 8. stone Stl"eet, 80x )1 
TuOSOll, Arizona 85102 

o.ar Bishop ONen, 

Ootober 2), 1974 

'l1P-' 1, to 1ntorm you that wbile I vaa in Rome f rather Jame. Bums ./ . 
0_ baak to the ))10.'. and asked tor an appoiut:ment. He waa 
civen the pastorate ot saint Mary ot the .Angel., Pinetop, Arizona. 
It vu ., hope that he had. the aourtuy to intOJ'lll you that he waa 
1eav1nc P'ort Grant. 

S1noerely yours in Cbriet; 

Bishop of Gallup 

. ~ 

DOG.BURNS.OOOOS . 

LA_2013_10_09_Burns_000005



September U, 1974 

RevereM J .... M. Burna 
St.. Mary ot the Anple PU'iah 
P. o. BQ 819 
P1IWto" AZ 8S9)$ 

Dear Fatber DQru, 

fhis will DotU, 7" that tor the good of religion and weltare of 
souls, BaboplfUtr1ob has appo1nted ,ou. as P .. tol'_ St. Kar.r of the 
Angels Parish. PinetoP. Aruona, elfeotive September 5, 1974. 

&nolo •• d. i8 • con of tbe Pro£.~slon of 1&1 til vbicb 1.. an. to take 
in tbe pNMnO& ot latheS' WUsOll .. a our delegate. 11aci1y retlU"ll 
tn. com,plete4 coW to tni. ot.t1oe·. 

It would be .nto arrang. with Father maoa for tbe exchange of 
bookS and the accounts that belong to St. Mary ot the .Angels Parish. 

Aaa\tr1ng 10u ot my best wiebe .• as you P8UIlle this new Ol1ty on behalf' 
of the souls ot the Diocese ot Gallup. I am . 

8incereq yours in Christ~ 

Very Reverend Dwtstan Schmidlin. O.F.H. 
Cb...,eUor 

cc. Rev. SUuel J.. Wilson. 
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a.vern4 JUlG. M. Buras 
St. Maq of \0. Ansel.l Par1ab 
P. o. Bolt 819 
Pinetop. AZ aS9)S 

Dear Father Buraa. 

Tb.18 w1ll aotitT 70U tbat, for the good of religion and welfare of 
MUlls .. Biabop kIa.trieD. baa appoint4d ;rOll as Pastor, St. M&r¥ of the 
.An&ela Pariah. Pinetop, ArUana. atteeUve September $, 197~. 

Enoloftd ia a cOp)' or tbe mteesion ot Fat th whicb lOU are to take 
ill the pre ... ot Father WUaon .. OIlJ'delegate. lCirldly l"tltum 
the complete4 coW to this o.tfice. 

It would be _11 to aJ."l"aage v1tb Fa.ther Wil80n tor the· exchange ot 
books Ind. the aocounts that belonl to St. Mary of tbeAngels Parish. 

A8trt1:'1rlg you of JQ" but v1JJb.ea ... you umwe thi.8 nev d,.ty on bebalt 
of the soule ot t.h8 Diooeae of Gallup. I _ 

S1acere17 yours in Obrist. 

Ve;r.y B.everer.ad Dwlstan Scb.;ri.dl.ln" o .. F .M. 
Coallftllor 

~o f Rev. Samuel J.. Wilsoll 
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Marc" 13, 1974 

Reve rend James K. Burns. ~ 
Catholic Chaplain 

'" 

Fort Grant Correctional Institution 
Fort Grant Rural Station 
Willcox, Arizona 8564) . 

Dear Jim: 

Hope all Is well with you and that you are well Into your-p¥ogram. 
You are dally In my prayers because I know that your new chall.nge_ 
Is tough. I admire your willingness to accept such a posltl4n. . 

Jim, I want to truly thank you for cooperating so excellently with 
olr Minor Seminary Program. As the Bishop mentioned at your fare­
well dinner, you of 811 the priests bave al.....,.coop .• rated with this 
program. You have always sent us good boys~ 

JJ' do you want to conttn~. to be Included In our Blue Cross Blue 
Shield Insurlnee or does the Institution offer you one together 
with your J06. If you could let us know by the end of the month. 
I would be most grateful. Jlm,wwe will be more than happy to con­
tinue your Insurance but we Just don't want to duplIcate things. 

Jim be good and God love you. You are dally In our pray.rs berG 
at CRS. 

In His Son, 
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March 2, 1974 

P
J I ' L I The Nont r{everend Francis J. Green, D.];). 

! I Bishop of Tucson, Il ~, 192 South Stone Avenue, Box 31 
~,0 Tucson, Arizona 85702 

/',=-.-"~,. If! i i II 
f; : : 
I' !! 

J I : I 
It i I 

'~~I 

Dear Frank, 

Thank you very tnuch for your kindness to Father Burns. 

If I can possibly make the meetini~ with Dick Smith, you may be 
sure I will be there. As you know, I am very much interested in 
the Indians. 

_\fter Easter I am going to Rome with a pilgrimage for my"Ad Limina." 
visit. I hope the meeting will be before or after that. 

1","i th every best wish, I am 

~\ 17 
\ " \ 1/ 
\

., I 

" 
I ( 

U 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Bishop of Gallup 
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OFFICE OF THE BISHOP 

DIOCESE OF TUCSON 
192 SOUTt:VSTONE AVENUE 

P O. BOX 31 

TUCS N. ARIZONA 85702 

Most Rev. Jerome J. Hastrich 
Bishop of Gallup 
P. O. Box 1338 
Gallup, New Mexico 87301 

Dear Jerry: 

I thought you would like to have a copy of the 
letter which I have sent to Father Burns, wel­
coming him to the diocese. The priests in the 
Vicariate in which he will be living are very 
friendly and I am sure will welcome him as one 
of the members of the Vicariate. 

I have just returned from an ecumenical meeting 
in Casa Grande in which it was su:ggest·eu. that yOu 
and Dick Smith might be willing to serve as a 
committee to evaluate the different Indian programs 
that have sp~ung up in the area. At any rate, you 
will be hearing from Hank Cultertson regarding this, 
but I thought I might alert you so that if possible 
you could arrange to accept. 

With kindest good wishes and warm personal regards, 
lam 

Very sincerely yours in Christ, 

f f)~ Sj. !JwJ. • 
Most Rev. Francis i{~Green, D.O. 
Bishop of Tucson 

FJG:gb 

Enc. 
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Rev. James M. Burns 

f)ioc£&£ of iucson 
CHANCERY OFFICE 

192 SOUTH STONE AVENUE 
P. O: BOX 31 

TUCSON, ARIZONA .85702 

February 26, 1974 

Fort Grant Correctional Institution 
Fo~t Grant Rural Station 
Willcox, Arizona 85643 

Dear Father Burns: 

I am happy to we lcome you to the Dto'c8se of Tucson and hereby 
approve of your appointment as Chaplain at Fort Grant. I 
officially extend to you the faculties of this Diooese, even 
though though you already enjoy them as a priest of the Province 
of Santa Fe. For canonical purposes, you are hereby appointed 
Associate Pastor at Sacred Heart parish, willcox, effective 
February 26, 1974. Fort Grant is in ,the territory of the 
Willcox parish. 

From correspondence with Director, Department 
of Corrections, I understand t you 11 also be Chaplain to 
the State Correctional Institution in the Safford area. Father 
John M. Fahey, Pastor of St. Rose of Lima parish, Safford, is 
Vicar of the Graham-Greenlee Vicariate, and is aware of the fact 
that you will be chaplain to both institutions. 

We are pla~ing your name in our Diocesan mailing list so that 
you will b~ kept informed of what is going on in the diocese. 
Be assured that we are eager to make you welcome in every way 
and to do all we can to make you feel at home with us. I look 
forward to the opportunity of visiting with you if you get a 
chance to come to Tucson. I want you to know that I am quite 
willing to come to Fort Grant for any occasion at your invitation. 
I am most grateful to you and to Bishop Hastrich for allowing 
you to come to work in our diocese. 

With an assurance of my prayers for the success of your priestly 
ministry, and with my best personal wishes, I am 

Very sincerely yours in Christ, 

... 
Most Rev. 
Bishop of 

Francis J. Green, D.D. 
Tucson 

FJG:gb 
cc: Most Rev. Jerome J. 

~ahey 
Rev. John Debski 

H8strich/ 
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SAINT PETER'S CHURCH 

BOX 108 

SPRINGERVILLE, ARIZONA. 85938 

Most Rev. Jerome J. Hastrich 
Bishop of Gallup 
Gallup, New Mexico 

Dear Bishop Hastrich, 

Feb. 12, 1974 

As requested during our telephone conversation, 
I am writing this letter to request l'ermtsston from 
you to accept an assignment in the priesthood outside 
the Diocese of Gallup. I wish to serve the men in the 
new Correctional Instution at Fort Grant as well as 
assume the duties of Chaplain at the adult Conservation 
Camp in Safford, Arizona. These positions would be 
within the Diocese of Tucson and has been appooved by 
the Bishop of Tucson in a letter to 
Director to the Dept. of Correction for the State of 
Arizona. 

I wi 11 say my 1 ast Mass (Sunday) the 1 ast Sunday in 
Februrary and should be leaving the parish by the end of 
the month at the latest. In my new position I would like 
to remain a priest of the Diocese as I have been a mem­
ber of this Diocese since I was ordained. 

I wish to take this opportumity to thankyou for 
all that you have done for me and my parishes since yo14 
have been the Bishop of Gallup. Although I have not always e'2rr 
agreed with you on all matters I have tried my best to 
be adutiful priest in all matters for the good of the 
Diocese. Your task has indeed been a very difficult one 
and your love of God has been made manifest in your 
actions. I congratulate you for all that you have 
accomplished and wish you the best of everything in the 
Lord in the days to come. I feel prtvil edged to have 
served under you and will conttnue to seeR your hel p and 
prayers in my new assign1l1lllnt. 

Your prtest in Christ, 

~.~4~V 
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Reverend James W. Burns, 
St. Peter Church, 
P. O. Box 103 • 
Springerville, Arizona 8593~ 

Dear Fa.ther Burns, 

February 1ti, 1974 

Thank you for your kind letter asking for permission to be away 
fromt;he diocese for an indefinite period of time while working 
for the State Departrnent of Correction in the Diocese of Tucson. 

I have written Bishop Green as you will see by the enclosed copy 
informing him of lOur presence in his diocese. 

I W~lt you to know that you will be receiving all the communica­
tions from our diocesan offices. and are welcome at any and all 
diocesan functions. It is my hope tha. t you will make the i\nnual 
Retreat with the priests of our diocese, and attend general con­
vocations,at least. 

~';i th every best Wish, I am 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Bishop of GallUP 

Encl. 
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The Most Reverend Prancis J. Green, D.D. 
Bishop of Tuoson, 
192 South Stone Avenue, 
Tucson, il.!'izoua 85702 

Dear Bishop Green, 

February 18, 1974 

This is to inform you that Father James Burns is aocepting a position 
with the State Department of Correction, with my permission. Since 
he will be living in your Diooese, I would appreciate your granting 
him faculties, and I hope you ... Iill welcome h1m,and encourage your 
priests to do so,at various Diocesan and Vicariate I.1eetings. He 
wishes to remain a priest of the Diocese of Gallup. 

J~y kindness you show him will be considered a personal favor to Ine. 

ItIi th every best wish, I am 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Biehop of Gallup 
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Rev. James Burns 
P. O. Box 2155 
Wickenburg, AZ 85318 
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~atnt ~n1i.epltf1i OIltUfClt 

Most Reverend Donald Pelotte 
Bishop of Gallup 
P.O. Box 1338 
Gallup, New Mexico 87301 

Dear Bishop, 

300 W. Hillview 
Winslow, AZ 86047 

(602) 289-2350 

28 May 1987 

I cannot tell you how much I appreciate . your sincere and helpful advice which 
I sought during this time of decision making. I am sorry if it appears that 
I am iqnorinq the advice that you gave me but that is not the case. I weighed 
your advice very much. 

I did not choose Bloomfield because of the time element. There is no way we 
could leave the projects we wish to start and go to Bloomfield by July 1, 1987. 
I feel a strong alligence to the people of St. Joseph's and the projects that 
must be accomplished. We at St. Joseph's have the largest parish with a church 
that by all rights should structurly be condemned as unsafe. It would cost to 
much and would probably be impossible to make it safe. To stop the projects, 
today, would probably mean that the parish would not be.· moving toward a solution 
for many more years which would be a terrible serious situation. I feel it 
imperative that this be accomplished. I would feel freer to leave St. Joseph's 
if I could think ofa successor who had the desire or the willinaness or the 
ability to carry this out. I am sorry to say that anyone with these capabilities 
is already happily employed or out of the Diocese. 

Maybe in the future. God will see fit to have a Bloomfield or a similar assign­
ment available and we will be more 'prepared to ship on out of here. 

'!hank you once again. I value your advice very much. 

Sincerely yours, 

JB/lg 
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§aint 3Josep!t's <tt!tUfC!t 
300 W. Hillview 

Winslow, AZ 86047 
(602) 289·2350 

28. May 1987 

Most Reverend Jerome J. Hastrich 
Bishop of Gallup 
P.O. Box 1338 
Gallup, New Mexico 87301 

Dear Bishop Hastrich, 

All of the priest that I consulted with 
lIIIIIIIIadviced me to go to Bloomfield. 
simple. I do believe that the DiOcese of Gallup must send a working 
to Bloomfield in order to set a good.example for the Diocese and the men 
since it is taking over a well run parish that has been in the hands of the 
Franciscans since it began. 

The more I prayed and considered the mor~~confused I got. St. Joseph's 
parish in Winslow in the past five years h~s continued to grow and it ap­
pears that many of 'the divisions wi thin the~:parish that have plaqued it in 
the past seem to be disappearing. We appe~'to be working as a single 
entity. Various programs, long range and short range, are movinq along 
on schedule and need to be continued. We are at a staqe, today. where it 
would be detrimental to change horses in the middle of the stream and thus 
have some of our major projects come to a shandstill. 

Therefore, at least for the present, I feel that I must continue in my 
capacity as pastor of St. Joseph's. We have a very fine parish and we will 
continue to see it grow. 

JB/lg 

Sincerely yours, 

Fr. James M. Burns 
PASTOR, ' ST. JOSEPH CHURCH 
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Very Rewrend James H. Bums 
st. Joseph Cburch 
300 MIst B111 v1ew 
W1nslow, AS 86041 

Dear Father Burns I 

JW28 27, 1986 

rou are berewi th appo1nted V1car Foran. of the Navajo Vicariate 
for a period of three years, effectiw July 1, 1986. 

YoU are, alBo, by elect10n of the priests of your vicariate, a 
menber of the Presbytersl Council, wMob will hold 1 ts next nJget-
1ng on 'l'uesday, Septeuber 2, 1986, at 11,00 a.m. MDT (10,00 a.m. MST). 

Hay I thank you :for sharing w1th .. the responsib11itJl for the 
prj.stl!! HEe and m1n1stru for the mea in your vicariate. It 1s 
lr'I:/ hope that you will kelJp a close lfatc1J to see the sp1rl tual and 
maudal needs of the pr1ests. If you cannot fill them, kindly 
1.rorm me. It 1f111 also be gour duty to take cUocesan concerns to 
the priests of your v1cariate for cUBolISs1on and consultat.ton, and 
.fn tum gou Ifill bring to the presbyteral Cotma11 tbe concerns 
.%pressed by your priests. 

Hay God grant you H1s graces in the new duties !IOU are about to 
assarre. 

with eW!ry best wish, I am 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 
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~yerend James M. Burns 
Saint Joseph's Church 
300 West Hillview 
Winslow, AZ 86047 

Dear Father Burns: 

October 21, 1985 

In reply to your leteer of Octoper 11, 1985, if you will 
kindly let me know when you are ready to go to Mexico to 
study, I will write to the sisters and the school. Since 
we correspond in Spanish, it would be difficult for you 
before you have studied Spanish to be writing the letters. 

with continuing education courses, one third is borne" bg thE! 
priest, another third by the Diocese and another third by . 
the parish. If this is difficult for you, kindly let me 
know. 

ordinarily the course is from six weeks to two months, but 
if you would feel that.three months would give you a better 
opportunity to really learn the language, I would be pleased 
to allow you to stay for th~ee months. 

with every best wish, I am 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Bishop of Gallup 

~ 
V 
\ -. .., 

I 
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VergReverend James 
St. Joseph Parish 
lOp Nest Second s~ie 
NinslCM i AZ 86047 

Dear FSt:her ' Bums":: . 

June 20, 1983 

. ~ . . .' ... . . , :' ~ .• _ ~ J . • .• ~ ' ... < . ' ,: CO • 

Inilcoord w:1t:b tlle cU.rect1. veB of th(!. Rensed Code of Canon 
LaW-~ !,or ,~~ ' io~~,On~ _of ·t:jJe '~iesbgte~a·l Cormcll , -you have 
been el.ectedto~~pre~!J!It" ,f:!Je . !iay.i#jl)~lc~!af;~ J.nWs , 
Consul tati ve BOdg·~:. ,:YOU _ !f!:!!! .... 1Ik~1!!-e, ~ert;!!'l! th . appo!n ted 
vicar of the Navajo .. v:l~r!ate 1>eg!piUngJuiJII '30,1983, -
for a per10d of three. years. . ... ' . ~'~ /~ 

rhe first ~t:1,jgwlI1 b~ ' h't!ld at: .th'e D!oCesan Center at 
11:00 a.m. HDr (lO,:~.~. a •. m. · HST) pn ThUrsday, ·~, 

WIth every best w!sh,' I ~m _ ?7ff 
1983. 

t ... 

Sincerely yours 1n Chrlst/ 

. ' 
B!shop of Gallup 

~D : 
f:\ I' 

I I I: 

~\:) . 
'\ \-' 
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March 18, 1982 

Reverend James M. Burns 
Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish 
P. O. Box 1387 
Page, AZ 86040-1387 

Dear Father Burns: 

For the good o£ ' religion and the~'e1fa.re of souls, you 
are herewith appointed Pastor of St. ' Joseph Parish, 
Winslow. You are to report for ,duty at your new assign-
ment on July 1, 1982. 

} .. .': 

May God grant you His graces in tbe new r~rk you are 
undertaking. 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Bishop of Gallup 

~\ 
,I 

l 

1 
\ 

~ 
~ 

i , 
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Decelliber 10, 1981 

Very Reverend JB.1l1eS H.~~Y.F. 
Immaculate Heart: of Mary urcb 
P. O. Box 1387 
Page, AZ 86040-1387 

Dear Father Burns: 

In accord wit:h t:he »1shes expressed by tbe priests of the 
Navajo Vicariate, I berewith appoint you Vicar Forane of 
the Navajo Vicariate, effective December lS, 1981 •• 

You may take tbe oath of office at your converllence. I 
have delegated the former Vicar, Father Valentine Young, 
to accept your oath. 

Wi th every best wish, I am 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Bishop of Gallup 

cc: Very Reverend Valentine Young, OFM 
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October 1, 1981 

Reverend James M. Burns 
Immaculate Heart of Mary Parish 
P. o. Box 1387 
Page, AZ 86040-1387 

Dear Father Burns: 

In reply to your letter of September 29, 1981, permi t me to 
say that I have no objection to your acting as a Chaplain to 
the National Guard.. I understand it might mean part of a 
day each month that you spend with them, and perhaps two 
weeks in the Summer. This, Of . course, would be part of your 
vacation. 

It is my understanding that a Reserve Chaplain in the 
National Guard can be c.itliled to active duty. Before you 
would accept active duty, you would, of course, contact 
the Bishop again. . 

With every best wisb, I am 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 
.,0 

Bishop of Gallup 
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IMMA<;ULATE HEART OF MARY CHURCH 

Post Office Box 1387 

PAGE, ARIZONA 8Q04O 

Sept. 29,1981 

Most Rev. Jerome J. Hastrich 
Chancery Office 
Gallup NewMexico 

Dear Bishop, 

Having been asked to the the Arizona National 

Guard several times in the past several years, I 

have decided to pursue this further. 

Ha~ing been in contact with th~ Adjutant of 

the Guard ( a former Paristlloner) arid having been 

assurec by him that this would notinterfer .with 

my pastoral office, I am hereby requesting church 

endorsement so that I might further pursue this 

endeavor . . 

S. i ncere 1. y you~.4J . . . 

C}p)A,ih /YII~ 
~s M .Burns .• . . 
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January 21, 1981 

Reverend James M. Burns 
St. Mary of the Angels Church 
P. o. Box 819 
Pin$top, AZ 85935 

Dear Father Burns: 

For tbe good of religion and th~. welfare of souls, you are he1/'e.,ltb 
appointed Pastor of Immaculate fIeart of Mary Parisb, Page, ef1ect:ive 
Monday, February 2, 1981. ' 

May God grant you His graces 111 ,the new office you are about · to 
assume. 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Bishop of Gallup 
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